assets or financial liabilities subject to changes due to volatility in the market. Objectives, policies and processes used to manage each of these risks are

disclosed as follows.

Policy on Managing the Interest Rate Risk
 The objective of managing market risk is to minimise negative impacts on financial assets value due to the volatility of variables, mainly due to changes in

the interest rates.

Policy in Managing Other Price Risk
When investments are made in shares and other equity instruments, QEC appoints external investment managers to monitor the volatility of

stock market investments in light of performance benchmarks. The investment managers are expected to manage this risk, through the appropriate

diversification of specific stocks and diversification through different asset classes as per the mandated allocations.  All investments must comply with

QEC’s investment strategy.

Investment performance reports are presented to the Finance Committee on a monthly basis.

Sensitivity Analysis on the Return, to Interest Rate Exposure

				   Interest Rate Risk
	 Carrying Amount	   -1% (100 basis points) 	   +1% (100 basis points)
	 $	  $ 	  $ 	  $ 	  $

2008

Financial Assets		   Profit 	  Equity 	  Profit 	  Equity

Cash and cash equivalents (i)	  197,114 	  (1,971)	  (1,971)	  1,971 	  1,971

Other financial assets (ii)	  1,890,657 	  (18,907)	  (18,907)	  18,907 	  18,907

Financial Liabilities

Interest bearing liabilities (iii)	  8,039 	  80 	  80 	  (80)	  (80)

(i) Sensitivity of cash and cash equivalents to a +1% movement in rates: ie (197,114 x .07-197,114 x .06) = $1,971.  Similarly for a   -1% movement the

impact is $(1,971).

(ii) Sensitivity of other financial assets to a +1% movement in rates: ie (1,890,657 x 0.07-1,890,657 x 0.06) = $18,907. Similarly for a -1% movement the

impact is $(18,907).

(iii) Sensitivity of interest bearing liabilities to a +1% movement in rates: ie (8,039 x 0.19-8,039 x 0.18) = $(80). Similarly for a -1% movement the impact

is $80.

2008 QEC annual report
Notes to the financial statements 30 June 2008

26